
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 116
Funding Year is or 2023

Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Aurora Systems
Consulting, Inc.
(143032695)

Branchburg
Township Sch Dist
(123577)

NJ 2399049259 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471, C...

$2,570.06 $2,570.06

Copperband
Technologies,
LLC (143051918)

Lighthouse Christian
School (17034214) TN 2399042233 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,653.33 $3,653.33

Encore
Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Gaston Day School
(28962) NC 2399036048 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$3,625.16 $0.00

Everyday Data,
Inc. (143031036)

Escuela San German
Interamericana
(16082631)

PR 2399045231 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$11,425.40 to $10,980.52
to remo...

$6,855.24 $0.00

I.T. Business
Solutions
Unlimited LLC
(143050189)

Broward Math And
Science Schools
(16076499)

FL 2399044541 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for Budget
for Budgeted BEN ...

$5,737.50 $5,737.50

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Lincoln Leadership
Academy Charter
School (16055681)

PA 2399045625 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$92,306.00 to $6,026.00
to remov...

$78,460.10 $0.00



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Internal Power
Inc. (143053372)

Bet Yaakov Of The
Jersey Shore
(16067421)

NJ 2399032910 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Gold
Consulting Team CRN
16066397 has been rem...

$44,160.00 $44,160.00

Internal Power
Inc. (143053372)

Bet Yaakov Of The
Jersey Shore
(16067421)

NJ 2399032917 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Gold
Consulting Team CRN
16066397 has been rem...

$40,320.00 $40,320.00

ISSQUARED, Inc.
(143051044)

Tonasket School
District 404
(145402)

WA 2399032355 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for Budget
for Budgeted BEN ...

$7,303.23 $7,303.23

Missouri
Network
Alliance, L.L.C.
(143027882)

St Louis City School
District (136902) MO 2399022040 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$30,240.00 $30,240.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399051734 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The Type of
Internal Con...

$211,644.99 $211,644.99

Networking
Technologies,
LLC (143031254)

Christopher
Columbus Charter
School North (K-5)
(17027705)

PA 2399039160 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399039160.005 was
modifie...

$68,564.18 $68,564.18

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Leighton Township
Library (57589) MI 2399006525 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$909.99 $909.99

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Leighton Township
Library (57589) MI 2399006530 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$1,676.48 $1,676.48



Service
Provider (SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Stanislaus Union
Sch Dist (144397) CA 2399059995 IA Funded

MR1:The total enrollment
for BEN 144397
STANISLAUS UNION SCH
DIST was increa...

$18,133.63 $18,133.63

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Stanislaus Union
Sch Dist (144397) CA 2399059997 IA Funded

MR1:The total enrollment
for BEN 144397
STANISLAUS UNION SCH
DIST was increa...

$27,200.39 $27,200.39

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Stanislaus Union
Sch Dist (144397) CA 2399059996 IA Funded

MR1:The total enrollment
for BEN 144397
STANISLAUS UNION SCH
DIST was increa...

$20,898.00 $20,898.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Stanislaus Union
Sch Dist (144397) CA 2399031896 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The total
enrollment for BEN
144397 STANISLAUS...

$13,514.04 $13,514.04

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Tiu11 Rwan
Consortium
(17001736)

PA 2399049412 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
16048438 Belleville
Mennonite School...

$379,306.80 $379,306.80

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Choctaw-Nicoma
Park Sch Dist
(139755)

OK 2399028436 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$167,765.47 $167,765.47

Verizon Online
LLC (143026397)

Sizer School, A
North Central
Charter Essential
School (17032039)

MA 2399035618 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17032039 Sizer School, ...

$3,749.18 $3,749.18

Xiologix, LLC
(143025394)

Wellpinit School
District 49 (145452) WA 2399031107 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$8,670.00 $8,670.00



Source: E-
rate
Manager
E-RATE
MANAGER
is a
registered
trademark
of Funds
For
Learning,
LLC
Data
generated
on
Wednesday,
July 23rd,
2025 at
08:07 AM
CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com
https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

